

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1047802

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 5447		API No. 15 - 15-129-21921-00-00
Name: OXY USA Inc.		Spot Description:
Address 1: 5 E GREENWAY PLZ		NW_SW_SW_SE_Sec. 28 Twp. 32 S. R. 39 ☐ East West
Address 2: PO BOX 27570		430 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: HOUSTON State: TX	•	
Contact Person: LAURA BETH HICKE	RT	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 629-4253		□ne □nw ☑se □sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 33784	<u></u>	County: Morton
Name: Trinidad Drilling Limited Partn	ership	Lease Name: STECKEL FARMS A Well #: 1
Wellsite Geologist: N/A		Field Name: UNNAMED
Purchaser:		Producing Formation: MORROW
Designate Type of Completion:		Elevation: Ground: 3214 Kelly Bushing: 3227
✓ New Well Re-Entry	Workover	Total Depth: 6197 Plug Back Total Depth: 6106
Oil wsw s	wd slow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1668 Feet
☑ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ E	NHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No
□ og □ 0	SSW Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., e	etc.):	feet depth to:w/sx cmt
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as fol	lows:	
Operator:		Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name:		(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: O	riginal Total Depth:	Chloride content: 1300 ppm Fluid volume: 1500 bbls
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to ENHR	Dewatering method used: Hauled to Disposal
	Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used:
Plug Back:	Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
☐ Commingled Perm	it #:	Operator Name: NICHOLS FLUID SERVICE
Dual Completion Perm	it #:	Lease Name: JOHNSON License #: 31983
SWD Perm	it #:	
ENHR Perm	it #:	Quarter NW Sec. 16 Twp. 34 S. R. 32 East West
GSW Perm	it #:	County: SEWARD Permit #: D27805
08/14/2010 08/24/2010	09/03/2010	
Spud Date or Date Reached To Recompletion Date	D Completion Date or Recompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY								
Letter of Confidentiality Received Date:								
Confidential Release Date: 12/09/2012								
☑ Wireline Log Received								
Geologist Report Received								
UIC Distribution ALT I II III Approved by: NACOMI JAMES Date: 12/13/2010								

Side Two

Operator Name: OXY	/ USA Inc.		Lease N	lame: _S	TECKEL FA	RMS A	Well #:1_		
Sec. 28 Twp.32	s. R. <u>39</u>	☐ East	County:	Morto	<u>n</u>				
time tool open and clos	sed, flowing and shu s if gas to surface te	d base of formations pe t-in pressures, whether est, along with final chart well site report.	shut-in press	sure reacl	hed static level,	hydrostatic pressu	ires, bottom h	ole tempe	erature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S	heets)	☐ Yes 🗸 No		√ Log	g Formation	າ (Top), Depth and	Datum	□s	ample
Samples Sent to Geolo	ogical Survey	✓ Yes No		Name Attache			Top Attached		atum ached
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted Electronically (If no, Submit Copy)				Audone		,	alluonou.		
List All E. Logs Run: Attached									
		CASING Report all strings set	G RECORD	✓ Nev	' <u></u> '	on, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent dditives
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	24		1668	A-CON/PREM PLUS	690	SEE A1	TTACHED
PRODUCTION	8.875	5.5	17		6192	A-CON/50-50 PO2	255	SEE ATTACHED	
		ADDITIONA	AL CEMENTIA	10.45011	EEZE BECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement		# Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives					
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		<u></u>	<u> </u>						
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Po				cture, Shot, Cement nount and Kind of Mat		rd	Depth
Attached	Attached		-		Attached				Attached
									
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<u> </u>
	,,,		_,						<u> </u>
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 2.375	Set At: 5890	Packer Af	t:	Liner Run:	Yes 📝 No			
Date of First, Resumed 09/02/2010	Production, SWD or Ef	NHR. Producing Mo	ethod:	og 🔲 (Gas Lift C	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 1	Bbls. Gas 965	Mcf	Wate 2		bls. G	ias-Oil Ratio		Gravity
	ON OF GAS:	Open Hole	METHOD OF	COMPLE		nmingled 59	PRODUCTION 45'-5968' M		
Vented ✓ Sold (If vented, Sub	_	Other (Specify)		(Submit A		mit ACO-4)	.0 0000 191	<u> </u>	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	OXY USA Inc.	_
Well Name	STECKEL FARMS A 1	
Doc ID	1047802	

All Electric Logs Run

BOREHOLE SONIC ARRAY LOG	
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG	
MICROLOG	
ARRAY COMPENSATED RESISTIVITY LOG	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	OXY USA Inc.	
Well Name	STECKEL FARMS A 1	
Doc ID	1047802	, ===

Tops

HEEBNER	3932	-704
LANSING	3962	-734
SWOPE	4322	-1094
MARMATON	4560	-1372
CHEROKEE	4856	-1628
ATOKA	5424	-2196
MORROW	5535	-2307
CHESTER	6026	-2798
ST. LOUIS	6103	-2875

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	STECKEL FARMS A 1
Doc ID	1047802

Perforations

6	5945'-5968' MORROW	20 bbl 7% KCl	5945-5968
		ACID: 48 bbls 7.5% DSFe HCI	5945-5968
		FLUSH: 24 bbls	
		FRAC: 130.2 bbls 15% Fe ACID	5945-5968
		1054 bbls SLF 70-60Q FOAM	
		161250# 20/30 SAND & 36500# 16/30 RESIN COATED SAND	
		FLUSH: 55 bbls 70Q N2 FOAM	



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1717 00909 A

TICKET NO.

DATE

DATE OF S-16-10 DISTRICT	717	NEW WELL	X №	Er □ b	ROD INJ	□ wow [ORDER NO.:	
CUSTOMER OXIA USA		LEAS	5	Terk	10t Fa	om A#	WELL NO.	
ADDRESS		COU	πY	Mar	tom	STATE	25	
CITY STAT	E	SERV	ICE CRE	w A	MANY	11 Uagain	asSiCIN	wez
AUTHORIZED BY T. BOAM	ott-	JOB 1	YPE: 7	7 (1)	L 854	Suche	0	
	PMENT# HRS	EQUIPMEN		HRS	TRUCK CALL		TO PM 30	INE 40
1986 4					ARRIVED AT		PM S	
1 7/962 19					START OPE	RATION	PM 6	
1983 131					FINISH OPE	RATION	K00	00
1000				\dashv	RELEASED	9		120
1988-3 7					MILES FROM	A STATION TO W		24
products, and/or supplies includes all of and only the become a part of this contract without the written or ITEM/PRICE MATERIAL.	insent of an officer of Basic	Energy Services LF			GIGNED:	ER, OPERATOR, C	ONTRACTOR OR A	AGENT)
REF. NO. MATERIAL, E				4	490		9114	50
CLILO Drem. Plu	ß			cc	200		3260	00
CC109 Calivus (horale			16	1759		1846	95
CC (02) Cellonke				12	215	·	1091	50
CC 30 C-51		<u> </u>	<u></u>	16	93		232	
C-1403 80% F10	pper type	14034A		ea			280	
C 773	Mor Gara	we Sho	<u> </u>	╁╂	5		380	5
(E)003 B	chet			 	 \		315	<u>d</u>
CEIOS I	a a			1	j		925	
FIOI HEALTH G	Ausnest 1	Allege		111	75		525	်ဆ
CE240 Blending	Myshu	Service	_	96	690		966	
E113 Propperst +	Bulle Be	Alle		onfin	812		129	
CENA MASS OF		-7000/		ea			150	<u> </u>
CESOU Plus Co	adalre			ea	35		250	
From Unit Mil	gores			mi	25		175	45 00
3003 service	Supprison	•		ea			1,0	12
			•					
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA:						SUB TO	14919	1,09
		SERVICE		MENT		X ON \$		
		MATERIAL	S		%TA	X ON \$		
						то	FAL	

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE

ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

REPRESENTATIVE

SERVICE



TREATMENT REPORT

	87 5		,,,,,		-171														
Customer)KIA	US	A		Le	ase No.	•						Date		T 1	1			· · · · · ·
Leas	rkall	\overline{a}	im l	4	W	eil#	'							7	5-4	6	-10		
Fight 979	oq Static	ⁱⁿ ()	ben	al.	105	-170	7	Capig	5/		Depth		Count	y M	0/4	MΛ		State	CS
Type Job	242-	Źζ	友 '	Sur	to	e Q				For	nation				Lega	l De	Scription	8-3	32-34
P(P	E DATA		PERF	ORA	TING	DATA		FLUI	DU	ISED		-		TREA	TMEN	IT F	RESUME		
Casing Size	Tubing S	ze	Shots/F	t			4c	d 49	0	52:	5-K	·Cor	RATE	PR	SS) A	f	ISIP		
Depth	Depth		From		To		Pgg	Pod S	100) 5	25~	Jax CV	Plus	0	14.8	7	5 Min.		
Volume	Volume		From		То		Pa	d				Min					10 Min.		
Max Press	Max Pre	88	From		To		Fre	ıc				Avg					15 Mìn,		
Well Connecti	ion Annulus	Vol.	From		To							HHP Us	ed				Annulus F	ressure)
Plug Depth	Packer E		From		То		Flu	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	SA		Gas Volu					Total Load	d 	
Customer Re	presentative					Statio	n Man	ager	L,	Be	M	ett	Tre	ater	1	0	wh		
Service Units	2984	Ja	7462	148	05	1981	X	1982	8	198	83				Ľ		<u> </u>		
Driver Names	Dive	ڇل	<u> </u>		LV.	Local	191		2.4	(In	<i>a</i>				<u> </u>			<u>_</u>	<u> </u>
Time	Pressure	P	lubing ressure	Bbl	s. Pum	ped 0	<u> </u>	Rate						Sen	vice Log)			
5:00		↓_								Q٧		<u> </u>	JE.	_05	<u> </u>	<u> 37/1</u>	wut		
5205		\bot								br	eak	سركر	<u>~_ ~</u>						
5:30		 								Ĵβ	吐	JAN.	عكب	-1	<u>ig</u> _	40)		
<u>6.30</u>		+								PÀ	<u> </u>	ure_	48		<u>500</u>	#			
6:31	200	╀			10			<u> </u>		24	11	<u> </u>	(0	<u>Hd</u>	$\mathcal{H}_{\mathcal{I}}$	<u>D</u>	SAMO		<u> </u>
<u> (4135</u>	300	╀		7	<u>04</u> ,	$a \downarrow$		6		M)	<u> </u>	<u>- ρυ</u> ν	W i	4-1	OV.	سن ا	1360	ሮ ሂ	20 (4)
	<u> </u>	+								一样 一样	la k	0 10	1/2		4		1/1.0	<u>'</u>	74
		+		ļ <u>.</u>		_					کر	4.34	اعلا	یکا	<u>رک ک</u>	4	KSK @	-	1 P
110	100	╂	 		\mathcal{U}_{ℓ}	-		5_		אָעב			401	<u> </u>	<u>sew</u>		Plus	4	370C
7 05		┿									11	CE THA		<u>در</u>		٠,	šk, (o.	33	zelsk@
7:25	0	+		:	$\frac{O}{O2}$,		<u>5</u>	-	7	da	hy	M 1	Je r		S	,	- 6'	
7150	600	1	<u>-</u>		<u>93,</u>			<u>A</u>		3(_	95	<u> (0</u>	Ø	pks of	4	22.
K CO	600	+			04			0		hin	g _	didn		OA	~ ~	<u></u>	HOAY.		
-	<u> </u>	╫								KY	<u> </u>	<u>_(e0</u>	1 1		<u>kw</u>		D SI	1 /√¶	CL
		+		1					$\overline{}$	o k	2	Com	pux	<u> </u>					
	 	╁			 -				_	<u> </u>	_						· ·-··		
		╁							_	 									
	 	+					-			\vdash									
	 	+								-			<u>-</u>						· · · · · · · · ·
	 	+									-								
	 	+		-															-
1700	S. Cour	J. itrv	Estat	es •	P.O.	Box_	129	• Libe	eral	. KS	679	05 • (6)	20) 62	4-22	277 •	Faz	x (6 <u>20)</u>	624 <u>-</u>	2280
		_							_										



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 01032 A

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO._ DATE OF JOB NEW OLD PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER WELL WELL PROD INJ WDW CORDER NO.: 25/0 DISTRICT /7/7 CHSTOMER

OUSTOWIER 2	ry a	<u> </u>		1000 0	TEACE STECKET FOILIS A WELLING.						
ADDRESS	COUNTY /	COUNTY MONTON STATE K									
CITY	_	STATE		SERVICE CF	SERVICE CREW Cochren/Blds / R. Chavez						
AUTHORIZED BY		•		JOB TYPE:	02	42 5	1/2 2.5.	,			
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	ED PAT	F AND JUME			
21755	//					ARRIVED AT	JOB O-2	5-AM-22:00			
27808	12					START OPER	RATION 72.2	1 Antim			
19653	12				<u> </u>	FINISH OPER		2 (M) 09:00			
19828	12				 	RELEASED	20	/ AND LOCAL			
19883	12				╁		YZO	5 (487/0:08			
					<u> </u>	WILES PROM	STATION TO WEL	<u> </u>			
products, and/or supp	lies includes all of	ecute this contract as an a and only those terms and he written consent of an of	conditions appe	aring on the front and bac	k of this doc	iument. No additi	onal or substitute terms M. いんし	ractor conditions shall			
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MA	TERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVIC	ES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT			
CLIDI	'A-con	Blend			5K	150		2790 00			
CL104	50/50	POZ			5K	155		1705 00			
CC109	Cilcium	Chloride			16	423		444 15			
CC102	Cellofi	like			- 16	75		277 50			
CCISO	C-51				16	29		725 00			
CC 113	Lyosu	197			16	655		491 25			
CCIII	531+				16-	864		43200			
CC107	C-421	0			16	33		264 00			
CC124	F/A-11	<u> </u>			16	29		1/85 00			
CC 201	Gilson	ite		 	16	775		519 25			
CF 1451 .	Fuser,	<i>y</i>			69			215 00			
CF251	Guide	shoc		<u> </u>	12			250 80			
CF 1651	Turboli	zer			23	20		2200 m			
CF 103	TOP Pla	9			CZ			1050			
CF501	Stop K	119			ed			4000			
CC155	Super	1/45h IL			95/	500		16500			
EIOI	HEAVY	Equip. P	iledge	·	Mi	50		35000			
CE 240	Blending	+ Mixing	Service	e Chro.	5K	305		42700			
E113	Rulk De	divery		<u> </u>	T14	340		544 00			
CUE	MOAL / ACID DAT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7				SUB TOTAL	17792174			
CHEN	MICAL / ACID DAT	<u>~</u>	1	SERVICE & EQUI	DMENT	0/TAN	KON\$	-			
]	MATERIALS	- WEN I		KON\$	 			
			-	THE TENTES	-	70170	TOTAL				
<u> </u>		<u> </u>	J				IOIAL				

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	Tich!	No	ha
-	/	•	

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. /1/70/032

TEM/PRICE				11117	A 44.5	\$ AMOUNT		
TEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUNT 32.40 00 250.00 106.25		
28207	Depth Charge 6001-7000' Plug Container Pick-up Milesge Service Supervisor	4hx			32.4			
2504	Plug Container	job			350) ن د		
E100	Pick-an Milvage	Mi	25		106	_2		
5003	Service Supervisor	ed	1		175	X		
•								
						\top		
			<u> </u>			\Box		
•			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	\top		
						\neg		
						\dashv		
					<u> </u>	十		
					1	+		
				 		+		
						╅		
			 	 		-		
				1				
				 		+		
-			<u> </u>			\dashv		
	-			1		\dashv		
				 		\dashv		
				1		\neg		
				 	<u> </u>	\dashv		
			 			\dashv		
			<u> </u>			\dashv		
				 		\dashv		
				 		-		
			-	+		+		
					 	\dashv		
				†		+		
			 	1		十		
				1		\dashv		
			 -	 	+	十		
				 	-	$\overline{}$		
		_	 	 		十		
		_	 	 		+		
			 -	 		\dashv		
			 	 		+		
			 	 	 	\dashv		
			<u> </u>	 	- 			
			 	 		+		
····			 	├─── ─┤	-	+		
	1	I	1	1	ı	1		



TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	gyse	1100		ease No.					Date					
Lease	DXY I	15/4	1254						Date	d -	.25		5	
Field Order	Station	/ Far	PSA	<u> </u>	l Ca	ising //	Denth	101	County	2		-10	State	1
Type Job	32	LIBE				3/2	Formation	6196		<u> 170</u>	<i>PTOP</i>	escription.		15
	292	0/2	4131	 -			7 011121011					escription	<i>52-</i> ,	<i>19</i>
PIP	E DATA	PERF	FORATING	DATA	FL	UID U	SED		Ti	REAT	MENT!	RESUM	E	
Casing Size	Tubing Siz	ze Shots/F	1505	KA	Acidol	1 -	3%0	10-1	Single Co	PRES	lake	ISIP	1/2/	WCA-1
Depth	Depth	From	2.54	4%	Pre/Pad	13.0	201	1911	2	12.2	1/2	5 Mip		
Volume	Volume	From	155 8	K 3	050	Po	2-5	300	60	10	75	<i>399</i>	14 1	Derfort
Max Press	Max Press	From	.6%	C-1	Frac	5	bils	Ay9,72	5			15 Min.		
Well Connecti	on Annulus V		1.570	24	15-1	6.	6550	SIGN USE	0	15	84	hous	Pressui	e
Plug Depth	Packer De	'I From	То		Flush		, , ,	Gas Volun	ne		7	Total Lo	ad	
Customer Re	presentative	· Wyli	e	Station	Manager	T. D	CHNOT	4	Treate	er 12	1. Co	chi	14	
Service Units	m	2/808	19555	1982	8 190	25	Ī							
Driver Names	Cochrish	R. OI	5	R.C.	7 4.	Z							Ī	
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pur	nped	Rate				-	Service	e Log			
22:00							onl	00./	He	1/5	df	etu l	Med	1149
23:45							5171	ent C	59					
05:00							C. 500 C	94 /	SOHO	2/2/2	Cir.	w 1	Cig	
07:20	2500						Test	Pump	1+1	(in	e s			
07:21	300		-5-		5	-	Start	fre	5/1	Hal	2			
07:22	500		12		5		Star	#500 p	er)	P/v.	5h _	ZZ.		7
07:25	300		5		5-	,	Start	Fres	6	400	Í			
00:26	100		5		0	7	Shata	lown	4 1	Tua	Mo	use i	Hole	MSsk
07:29	100		5		ر ح		Switch	h to	-			-		•
07:35							Swite							
07:40	200		42		.5		Stap							
07:55	350		42		5		Star							
08:03							Shara	lows	+4	UJS	h	UB		
08:05		·	et				Drop	Plu						
08:10	100		0		7		Star	_	50	w	Fre	esh.	Hol	9
08:19	150		13.	2	3		510w	Rat						
08:34	1500			2-	3		Bun	P	149					
08:35	400						A	R. Re	/23	50	/7	1011	Din	14.4.6h
08:50	950						Shu	1 iW						
0900			<u> </u>				End	Joh						
	1000		1				Pro	5501	د مع ما	Ber	POPO	- K	1/10	17 voles
													7	

Attachment to Steckel Farms A-1 (API # 15-129-21921;

Cement & Additives

String	Туре	# of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	A-Con	Lead: 490	3% CC, 1/2# Cellflake, 0.2% WCA1
	Prem Plus	Tail: 200	2% CC, 1/4# Celifiake
Production	A-Con	Lead: 100	3%CC, 1/2# Celiflake, 0.2 WCA-1
	50-50 Poz	Tail: 155	5% W-60, 10% Salt, 0.6% C-15, 1/4# Defoamer, 5# Gilsonite



Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner Ward Loyd, Commissioner

December 09, 2010

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1

API 15-129-21921-00-00 STECKEL FARMS A 1 SE/4 Sec.28-32S-39W Morton County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT